# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allied Telesyn, Inc.		01/03/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Allied Telesis, Inc.	
Street Address:	19800 North Creek Parkway, Suite 200	
City:	Bothell	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98011	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78762499	XCALIBUR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: walker.christina@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Christina R. Walker

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027930.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina R. Walker
Signature:	/Christina R. Walker/
Date:	05/22/2006

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0884

900049494

40.00 00.04 source=Allied Change of Name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0885 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ALLIED TELESYN, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ALLIED TELESIS, INC.", THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 4:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.





2515015 8320

060011625

RECORDED: 05/22/2006

Darriet Smith Hinds Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4426404

DATE: 01-05-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0886